
2022-2023 Girls Swimming & Diving

DIVISION 1, 2, 3: Team Champions Phillips Exeter Academy Westminster School Holy Child Rye
D1 D2 D3

Grace Robertson Award Winners: Alexandra Bastone (Sacred Heart Greenwich) Lucy Benoit (Westminster School) Isabella Ferneini (Hamden Hall Country Day School)

ALL-NEPSAC RELAYS SCHOOL EVENT
Boardman, Zhang, Cong, Amin Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Medley Relay
Calkins, Boino, Headley, Rosow Suffield Academy 200 Medley Relay
Gold, Milligan, Gold, Keller Greenwich Academy 200 Medley Relay
Benoit, Kanu, Benoit, Breen Westminster School 200 Medley Relay
Kelly, D'Alessandro, Ramoino, Adiletta Holy Child Rye 200 Medley Relay
Buban, Chen, Pickford, Delehanty St. George's School 200 Medley Relay
Peterson, Stewart, Donaldson, Liang The Ethel Walker School 200 Medley Relay
Host, Libman, Cukras, Cai Winsor School 200 Medley Relay
Sticca, Fereini, Rickey, Milani Hamden Hall Country Day School 200 Medley Relay
Amin, Bosma, Phelps, Benson Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Free Relay
Headley, Calkins, Zajac, Rosow Suffield Academy 200 Free Relay
You, An, Cheung, Swan Phillips Academy Andover 200 Free Relay
Cukras, Halfman, Cai, Xu Winsor School 200 Free Relay
Pickford, Chen, Pedro, Delehanty St. George's School 200 Free Relay
D'Alessandro, Fontanella, Rodriguez, Kelly Holy Child Rye 200 Free Relay
Moore, Lemus, Li, Omar Miss Porter's School 200 Free Relay
Liang, Grech, Stewart, Agnihotri The Ethel Walker School 200 Free Relay
Poonsornsiri, Harris, Stratton, Leach Wilbraham & Monson Academy 200 Free Relay
Phelps, Cong, Benson, Boardman Phillips Exeter Academy 400 Free Relay
An, Kisova, Zhao, Swan Phillips Academy Andover 400 Free Relay
McAuliffe, Mark, Auth, Root Deerfield Academy 400 Free Relay
Benoit, Kanu, Breen, Benoit Westminster School 400 Free Relay
Cukras, Rodriguez, Xu, Halfman Winsor School 400 Free Relay
Simmons, O'Reilly, Nichols, Chopra Dana Hall School 400 Free Relay
Agnihotri, DeSio, Donaldson, Peterson The Ethel Walker School 400 Free Relay
Ford, Adiletta, Ramoino, Rodriguez Holy Child Rye 400 Free Relay
Heynen, Yakirevich, Kao, Bultin Wheeler School 400 Free Relay



All-NEPSAC Invdividual Events SCHOOL EVENT YOG
Bastone, Alexandra Sacred Heart Greenwich 200 Freestyle 2023
Swan, Katie Phillips Academy Andover 200 Freestyle 2023
Phelps, Sophie Phillips Exeter Academy 200 Freestyle 2025
Knightly, Peyton Thayer Academy 200 Freestyle 2024
Benoit, Marin Westminster School 200 Freestyle 2026
Collins, Campbell Williston Northampton School 200 Freestyle 2023
Ford, Madeline Holy Child Rye 200 Freestyle 2026
Liang, Sophie The Ethel Walker School 200 Freestyle 2023
DeSio, Ava The Ethel Walker School 200 Freestyle 2025
Benoit, Lucy Westminster School 200 IM 2023
Zeng, Kayla Loomis Chaffee School 200 IM 2024
Zhao, Ariana Phillips Academy Andover 200 IM 2025
Zhang, Audrey Phillips Exeter Academy 200 IM 2024
D'Alessandro, Lena Holy Child Rye 200 IM 2024
Rickey, Mason Hamden Hall Country Day School 200 IM 2024
Chopra, Mahika Dana Hall School 200 IM 2025
Agnihotri, Preksha The Ethel Walker School 200 IM 2023
Chen, Zoe St. George's School 200 IM 2026
Boardman, Mena Phillips Exeter Academy 50 Freestyle 2026
Headley, MacKenzie Suffield Academy 50 Freestyle 2024
Benson, Amy Phillips Exeter Academy 50 Freestyle 2023
Kanu, Chiamaka Westminster School 50 Freestyle 2023
Moore, Lauren Miss Porter's School 50 Freestyle 2026
Masi, Francesca Canterbury School 50 Freestyle 2026
Xu, Ashley Winsor School 50 Freestyle 2023
Bultin, Abby Wheeler School 50 Freestyle 2024
Tscheppe, Sadie Westover School 50 Freestyle 2024
Cong, Briana Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Butterfly 2025
Peterson, Amelia The Ethel Walker School 100 Butterfly 2024
Benoit, Marin Westminster School 100 Butterfly 2026
Gold, Bryce Greenwich Academy 100 Butterfly 2025
Mark, Rachel Deerfield Academy 100 Butterfly 2023
Libman, Leah Winsor School 100 Butterfly 2025
Pickford, Kate St. George's School 100 Butterfly 2024
Ramoino, Alex Holy Child Rye 100 Butterfly 2024
Donaldson, Kylie The Ethel Walker School 100 Butterfly 2023
Boardman, Mena Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Freestyle 2026
Headley, MacKenzie Suffield Academy 100 Freestyle 2024
Benson, Amy Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Freestyle 2023



Kelly, Grace Holy Child Rye 100 Freestyle 2023
Delehanty, Daisy St. George's School 100 Freestyle 2026
Jones, Lily Miss Porter's School 100 Freestyle 2026
Halfman, Laurel Winsor School 100 Freestyle 2025
Masi, Francesca Canterbury School 100 Freestyle 2026
Bultin, Abby Wheeler School 100 Freestyle 2024
Bastone, Alexandra Sacred Heart Greenwich 500 Freestyle 2023
Swan, Katie Phillips Academy Andover 500 Freestyle 2023
Zeng, Kayla Loomis Chaffee School 500 Freestyle 2024
Knightly, Peyton Thayer Academy 500 Freestyle 2024
Collins, Campbell Williston Northampton School 500 Freestyle 2023
Simmons, Norah Dana Hall School 500 Freestyle 2027
Ferneini, Isabella Hamden Hall Country Day School 500 Freestyle 2023
Agnihotri, Preksha The Ethel Walker School 500 Freestyle 2023
Ford, Madeline Holy Child Rye 500 Freestyle 2026
Zhao, Ariana Phillips Academy Andover 100 Backstroke 2025
Benoit, Lucy Westminster School 100 Backstroke 2023
Cong, Briana Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Backstroke 2025
Layden, Victoria Choate Rosemary Hall 100 Backstroke 2024
Chopra, Mahika Dana Hall School 100 Backstroke 2025
Peterson, Amelia The Ethel Walker School 100 Backstroke 2024
Buban, Kelly St. George's School 100 Backstroke 2025
Kelly, Grace Holy Child Rye 100 Backstroke 2023
Leach, Eliza Wilbraham & Monson Academy 100 Backstroke 2025
Gold, Bryce Greenwich Academy 100 Breaststroke 2025
Gao, Sophia Deerfield Academy 100 Breaststroke 2026
Zhang, Audrey Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Breaststroke 2024
D'Alessandro, Lena Holy Child Rye 100 Breaststroke 2024
Ferneini, Isabella Hamden Hall Country Day School 100 Breaststroke 2023
Chen, Zoe St. George's School 100 Breaststroke 2026
Rickey, Mason Hamden Hall Country Day School 100 Breaststroke 2024
Pickford, Kate St. George's School 100 Breaststroke 2024
Kinstle, Andie Williston Northampton School 100 Breaststroke 2024
Wu, Grace Greenwich Academy 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2024
Magavi, Jaya Miss Porter's School 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2023
Ford, Grayson Greenwich Academy 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2026
Wu, Michelle Choate Rosemary Hall 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2026
Helsam, Clara St. George's School 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2024
Kenna, Jacquelynn Canterbury School 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2024
St. Clair, Zaria Miss Porter's School 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2025
Roop, Alyssa Wheeler School 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2023



Gonzalez, Nina Wheeler School 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2023

Root, Alessia Deerfield Academy 200 Freestyle 2023
Layden, Victoria Choate Rosemary Hall 200 Freestyle 2024
Henderson, Sarah Deerfield Academy 200 Freestyle 2026
MacKinnon, Molly Phillips Academy Andover 200 Freestyle 2024
Auth, Lillian Deerfield Academy 200 Freestyle 2024
Myott, Marykate Hopkins School 200 Freestyle 2024
Zhao, Yining Loomis Chaffee School 200 Freestyle 2025
Mark, Rachel Deerfield Academy 200 IM 2023
Cronin, Amelia Choate Rosemary Hall 200 IM 2023
An, Isabella Phillips Academy Andover 200 IM 2024
Keller, Rory Greenwich Academy 200 IM 2025
Gao, Sophia Deerfield Academy 200 IM 2026
Hu, Grace Phillips Academy Andover 200 IM 2024
Berger, Sydney Hotchkiss School 200 IM 2023
Woolbert, Linnea Hopkins School 50 Freestyle 2027
Gold, Brielle Greenwich Academy 50 Freestyle 2023
Bannon, Jane Deerfield Academy 50 Freestyle 2026
Amin, Vedika Phillips Exeter Academy 50 Freestyle 2024
Cary, Jane Sacred Heart Greenwich 50 Freestyle 2024
Mordaunt, Victoria Sacred Heart Greenwich 50 Freestyle 2025
McAuliffe, Margot Deerfield Academy 50 Freestyle 2024
Mordaunt, Victoria Sacred Heart Greenwich 100 Butterfly 2025
Berger, Sydney Hotchkiss School 100 Butterfly 2023
Henderson, Sarah Deerfield Academy 100 Butterfly 2026
Zajac, Iza Suffield Academy 100 Butterfly 2025
McCauley, Lauren Sacred Heart Greenwich 100 Butterfly 2026
Wang, Ellie Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Butterfly 2024
Walker, Sophia Phillips Academy Andover 100 Butterfly 2024
McAuliffe, Margot Deerfield Academy 100 Freestyle 2024
Woolbert, Linnea Hopkins School 100 Freestyle 2027
Wonacott, Mia Phillips Academy Andover 100 Freestyle 2024
Zhao, Yining Loomis Chaffee School 100 Freestyle 2025
Cary, Jane Sacred Heart Greenwich 100 Freestyle 2024
Cheung, Emma Phillips Academy Andover 100 Freestyle 2023
Amin, Vedika Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Freestyle 2024
Phelps, Sophie Phillips Exeter Academy 500 Freestyle 2025
Keller, Rory Greenwich Academy 500 Freestyle 2025
Root, Alessia Deerfield Academy 500 Freestyle 2023

All-NEPSAC Honorable Mention SCHOOL EVENT YOG



Kisova, Veronika Phillips Academy Andover 500 Freestyle 2023
Bachmann, Laura Suffield Academy 500 Freestyle 2025
Pece, Delaney Loomis Chaffee School 500 Freestyle 2025
Mackinnon, Molly Phillips Academy Andover 500 Freestyle 2024
Cronin, Amelia Choate Rosemary Hall 100 Backstroke 2023
Rosow, Cambell Suffield Academy 100 Backstroke 2023
Sorenson, Charlotte Loomis Chaffee School 100 Backstroke 2024
Kisova, Veronika Phillips Academy Andover 100 Backstroke 2023
Fu, Claire Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Backstroke 2023
Bannon, Jane Deerfield Academy 100 Backstroke 2026
Calkins, Anna Suffield Academy 100 Backstroke 2023
Gold, Brielle Greenwich Academy 100 Breaststroke 2023
Jin, Ellen Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Breaststroke 2026
Han, Claire Phillips Exeter Academy 100 Breaststroke 2025
Boino, Nora Suffield Academy 100 Breaststroke 2024
Tray, Kaya Choate Rosemary Hall 100 Breaststroke 2024
Dwan, Kiera Hotchkiss School 100 Breaststroke 2024
Deng, Addison Phillips Academy Andover 100 Breaststroke 2026
Beaty, Emma Sacred Heart Greenwich 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2026
Tang, Kayleen Deerfield Academy 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2025
Cronin, Catherine Choate Rosemary Hall 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2023
Dana, Tory Hotchkiss School 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2024
Mahoney, Margee Westminster School 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2024
Schmitt, Abbie Greenwich Academy 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2025
Belford, Cecily Westminster School 1-Meter Diving (11 Dives) 2024


